WHEREAS, The bid came in over the budgeted amount which will require a budget 
transfer to accommodate the completion of the project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
awards Well #6 and Well #4 Rehabilitation to Downey Drilling Inc., in the amount One Hundred 
Twenty-Six Thousand and Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and No/lOOths ($126,228.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, approves transfer in the amount of $50,000 from GL # 
08-52-51-47-791 System Contingency to GL # 08-52-52-59-970 Capital Outlay- Other Improv.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of February, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 
(SEAL)

[...]

WHEREAS, City Council agrees that it is in the best interest of the City of Alliance and 
the Alliance Municipal Airport to enter into a one year lease agreement with an option for 
automatic renewal month-to-month basis renewal with Robin and Mary Rust in the initial 
amount of Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen and No/lOOths Dollars ($6,615.00) per year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute, on behalf of the City of Alliance, the 
Building Lease for Building No. 3201 with Robin and Mary Rust.